Senate Bill 509

Published June 22, 1965.

## CHAPTER 106

AN ACT relating to prerequisites to issuing a license to practice medicine and surgery in the state of Wisconsin to Dr. Miodrag B. Pecarski of Belgrade, Yugoslavia.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Dr. Miodrag B. Pecarski of Belgrade, Yugoslavia, having been accepted by the Wisconsin State Board of Medical Examiners as a candidate for written examination in medicine and surgery and he having met all requirements for licensure with the exception of passing said examinaton successfully and of serving one year internship specified by

Section 147.17 (1) of the Wisconsin Statutes, the provisions of Section 147.17 (1) of the Wisconsin Statutes requiring satisfactory evidence of completion of a hospital internship of at least 12 months in a reputable medical or osteopathic hospital is hereby suspended as to said Dr. Miodrag B. Pecarski.

SECTION 2. This bill is declared to be an emergency bill, recommended by the joint committee on finance, in accordance with the requirements of section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved June 17, 1965.